

**QUESTION NO 18**

**By Councillor Mumford for answer by  
the Leader of the Council at a  
meeting of the Council on 8 February  
2024**

- Question** (1) How many hot meals are prepared for Full Council meetings?
- Answer** (1)
- Question** (2) Do we record the amount of food waste from Full Council catering and if so what is the average level of wastage?
- Answer** (2)
- Question** (3) What has been the highest, lowest and mean average cost of catering lunches for Full Council meetings since May 2022?
- Answer** (3)
- Question** (4) What has been the highest, lowest and mean average carbon footprint of lunches at Full Council since May 2022?
- Answer** (4)
- Question** (5) What is the annual cost of providing hot beverages and biscuits in the members lounge and when was this last reviewed?
- Answer** (5)